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Agencies and organizations used for Asbury University practicum field education are listed 
alphabetically. Due to unpredictable organizational and staff changes, there may be 
semesters in which agencies are temporarily unable to accept students in placement. 
Availability of individual agencies is subject to change without notice.  Students are 
encouraged to explore practicum related interests with the student's Faculty Advisor, with 
other students who have completed a practicum in an agency of interest and with the Director 
of Field Education.  Students with particular concerns related to their placement assignments 
should confer with the Director of Field Education prior to the due date for submission of their 
practicum application.  The following list of approved field education sites is not 
conclusive.  Please feel free to talk with the Director of Field Education about any personal 
interests not represented in the following list.  

STUDENTS ARE NOT TO CONTACT ANY  
FIELD AGENCIES REGARDING A PRACTICUM PLACEMENT 

WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL 
OF THE DIRECTOR OF FIELD EDUCATION 

 
All God's Children 
122 Danville Loop 1RD, Nicholasville, KY 40356 
Kathryn Maupin, MSW, email: kmaupin@kyallgodschildren.org 
Placement Type: residential care for young moms and pregnant teens; foster care 
 
Asbury University Center for Career and Calling 
Michelle Kratzer, MSW, email: michelle.kratzer@asbury.edu 
Placement Type: university student development and career development 
 
Baptist Healthcare System – Lexington (currently inactive for 2017) 
2100 Nicholasville Rd, Lexington, KY 40530 
Contact – Julia Fultz, RN 
Lorrie Straub, MSW; email: lstraub@bhsi.com 
Placement Type: home health care 
 
Blue Grass Community Action Partnership – Versailles 
285 Beasley Rd 
Versailles, KY 40383 
859-873-8182 
Annie Way, anneliese.way@bgcap.org 
 
Bridegpointe at Ashgrove Woods  
5220 Grey Oaks Ln, Nicholasville, KY 40356 
Ashley Moore, ashley.moore@ccc1884.org  
Placement Type: nursing home 
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Cabinet for Health and Family Servicers, Frankfort 
DJJ- Jennifer Withrow, email: Jennifer.Withrow@ky.gov 
Placement Type: Macro, Policy 
 
Cabinet for Health and Family Services, Department for Community Based Services (Child 
Welfare), Woodford Co. Versailles 
Julie Snawder, JulieM.Snawder@ky.gov 
Placement Type: Child Welfare investigation 
 
CASA (Court Appointed Special Advocate) 
1155 Red Mile Place, Lexington, KY 40504,  
Director: Melynda Jamison, mjamison@lexingtonky.gov,  
Social Worker: Kyrsten Adkins, BSW.  
Placement Type: children's services, legal services 
 
Catholic Charities- Bakhita Empowerment Initiative 
Lexington office, regional services 
Marissa Castellanos, email mcastellanos@archlou.org 
502-974-4947 
Placement Type: human trafficking prevention training and intervention services 
 
Child Protective Services Garrard County 
Dana Fryman, BSW (only FSOS in Garrard Co.), DanaA.Fryman@ky.gov  
136 Commerce Dr., Lancaster, KY 40444 
 
Children's Advocacy Center of the Bluegrass 
162 N. Ashland Ave, Lexington, KY 40502 
Kristin Jenkins, MSW, Program Director; kristin@kykids.org 
Placement Type: treatment and protection for child victims of sexual abuse 
 
Chrysalis House 
1589 Hill Rise Dr, Lexington, KY 40504 
Connie Neal, MSW; connieneal@chrysalishouse.org 
Placement Type: substance abuse treatment for women 
 
Common Good Community Development Corporation 
Laura Gallaher, MSW, 859-333-5336 
1015 N Limestone St, Lexington, KY 40505 
http://www.commongoodlex.org/ 
Laura Gallaher, MSW Field Instructor, email: commongoodcdc@gmail.com 
Placement Type: community development and after-school children and youth program in 
North Lexington neighborhood 
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Danville Department of Public Advocacy (added 3/27/19) 

438 W. Walnut St., Danville, KY 40422 
Nicole Doddema, MSW, Email: Nicole.Doddema@ky.gov 
Direct Extension:  (502) 782-0532,Office: (833) 205-0827 
Placement Type: Legal system, Alternative Sentencing Worker, Department of Public Advocacy 
  
Fayette County Commonwealth’s Attorney Victim's Advocate - Address: 116 North Upper St, 
Lexington, KY 40507 Phone: (859) 246-2060, Contract: Fall 2016 
Brittany Scordo (MSW May 2018)  bscordo@prosecutors.ky.gov 
Placement Type: policy and advocacy 
 
Fayette Co. Public Schools, It’s About Kids - Fayette Co Schools Department of Truancy 
701 E Main St, Lexington, KY 40502 
*Contact: Kevin Crabtree, Not MSW, kevin.crabtree@fayette.kyschools.us 
Works with all Fayette Public Schools to address truancy issues 
Doug Adams, MSW, AU MSW Field Instructor, email: doug.adams@fayette.kyschools.us 
Placement Type: public school 
 
Fayette Co. Public Schools - Office of Equity, School Support & Community Engagement  
701 E Main St, Lexington, KY 40502 
Miranda Scully, MSW, miranda.scully@fayette.kyschools.us 
Placement Type: public school, macro work, program development and implementation, 
interagency collaboration 
 
Fayette Co. Sheriff – Amanda's Center 
150 N. Limestone, Suite 459, Lexinton, KY 40507 
Carolynn Lee, MSW, CSW, Carolynn, clee@FayetteSheriff.com 
Director of Amanda's Center & Victim Services/ Domestic Violence Intake Center 
P: (859) 252-1771 
 
Greenhouse 17 
 440 Briar Hill Rd, Lexington, KY 40516 
Diane Fleet, director (has MSW staff) dfleet@greenhouse17.org 
Placement Type: domestic abuse survivor services 
 
Heritage Hospice – 120 Enterprise Dr., Danville, KY, 40422 Phone: 859.236.2425 
Ashley Arnold,MSW Field Instructor; aarnold@heritagehospice.com  
http://www.heritagehospice.com/ 
Placement Type: end of life and bereavement care 
 
Jessamine Co. School System – County Attendance Advocate 
871 Wilmore Rd, Nicholasville, KY 40356 
Earl Trent, MSW; earl.trent@jessamine.kyschools.us 
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Placement Type: public school 
 
Jessamine Co School System Wilmore Elementary- Address: 150 Campground Ln, Wilmore, KY 
40390 Phone:(859) 858-3134, Contract: Fall 2016, Supervisor Jessica Dodgen, MSW, email: 
jessica.dodgen@jessamine.kyschools.us 
Placement Type: Public School 
 
Jessamine Co School System – Early Learning Village 
Family Resource Center Coordinator - *Debbie Cumbie, MSW, 
debbie.cumbie@jessamine.kyschools.us 
School Counselor – Heather Kidd, MSW, heather.kidd@jessamine.kyschools.us 
 
Jessamine Co School System -West Jessamine Middle School 
Youth Service Center Director, Carrie Dziki- LCSW, carrie.dziki@jessamine.kyschools.us 
Placement Type: public school 
 
Jessamin Co Schools Homelessness Liaison 
Shainey Marcus, MSW, shainey.marcus@jessamine.kyschools.us  
 
Kentucky Refugee Ministries (KRM)- 1206 N. Limestone, Lexington, KY  40505 Phone: 859-226-
5661, internships@krmlex.org ; Info and application at http://kyrm.org/careers Supervisor 
Barbara Kleine, email: bkleine@krmlex.org. Barbara Kleine utilizes other employed social 
workers within the agency for primary supervisors. AU MSW Field Instructor:  *Jessica Ashcraft, 
email: jashcraft@krmlex.org 
Type of placement: case management and advocacy for refugee immigration 
 
KVC Behavioral Health 
900 Beasley Street. Suite 120, Lexington, KY 
Megan Moore, MSW; email: mmoore@kvc.org 
Placement Type: community mental health 
 
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Aging Services - Lexington Senior Citizen’s 
Center 
195 Life Lane, Lexington, KY 40502 
Jennifer Garland MSW, CSW; jgarland@lexingtonky.gov;  (859) 278-6072 
Type of placement: aging population and case management 
 
LFUCG Division of Family Services- Family Care Center- 
1135 Red Mile Place, Lexington, KY 40504  
Contact: Karen Haley, volunteer coordinator, email: khaley@lexingtonky.gov 
HANDS- a home visitation program for first time parents; Karen Hacker, MSW,  
Family Service Coordination- family case management; Elaina Howard, MSW 
Placement Type: Parent Education- GED completion for pregnant and parenting teens 
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Lexington Rescue Mission (added 3/27/19) 

Erica Dominguez, MSW, erica@lexingtonrescue.org 
Director of Outreach Services 
859-381-9600 ext 222 
Fax: 859-381-9603 
Placement Type: poverty, homelessness, non-profit organization 
 
Lord's Legacy Life Ministries 
Paige Moreland (human resources) humanresources@lordslegacyministries.org 
Daniel Ross, BSW, Dan.R@lordslegacyministries.org  
Placement Type: direct services for adults with developmental disabilities 
 
Maxwell Street Presbyterian- Address: 180 E Maxwell St, Lexington, KY 40508  
Phone:(859) 233-9453 
Supervisor Shelli Gregory, MSW, email: shelli@maxpres.org 
Placement Type: case management and emergency assistance for poverty 
 
Millcreek Elementary (Fayette County) 
1212 Reva Ridge Way, Lexington KY. 40517, Phone: 859-385.3532, Lillian Sundy, BSW, 
lillian.sundy@fayette.kyschools.us 
Placement Type: public school 
 
NAMI Lexington (National Alliance on Mental Illness) 
498 Georgetown St.  Ste. 201, Lexington, KY 40508, 859.272.7891 
Tracy Jacobson, MSW; tracynamilex@gmail.com 
Placement Type: mental health advocacy and policy 
 
The Nest, A Center for Women, Children and Families 
530 N. Limestone, Lexington, KY 40508; 859-259-1974 
Katie Mooney, MSW clinical director,  kmooney@thenestlexington.org 
*Sheri Estill,MSW case manager,  AU Field Instructor, sestill@thenestlexington.org 
Placement Type: domestic violence survivor and prevention services 
 
Nightlight Christian Adoptions 
767 Lane Allen Road 
Lexington, KY 40504 Phone: 859-263-9964 
Supervisor Lisa Prather, MSW, email: lisa@nightlight.org 
*Alicia Olson, MSW, email: alicia@nightlight.org  
Placement Type: adoption 
 
Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky- 801 Corporate Dr, Suite 120, Lexington, Kentucky 40503 Phone: 
859-225-8879, Supervisor Janna Jordan, MSW, email: jestepjordan@pcaky.org 
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Placement Type: Macro Policy and Advocacy, senior placement only 
 
The Providence School- Address: 210 S Lexington Ave, Wilmore, KY 40390  
Phone:(859) 887-4600,  
Mindy Hershey, MSW, email: mindy.hershey@jessamine.kyschools.us 
Placement Type: Alternative School 
 
The Refuge Clinic 
2349 Richmond Rd #220, Lexington, KY 40502 
(859) 225-4325 
Samantha Cook, MSW, scook@refugeministriesky.org  
Placement Type: medical care for under-insured population 
 
Rosenwald-Dunbar Elementary (Family Resource Center) 
1500 Wilmore Rd, Nicholasville, KY 40356  
Phone:(859) 885-6670,  
Supervisor Emily Andrews, MSW;  emily.andrews@jessamine.kyschools.us 
or - RDES Counselor: Jennifer Brown, jennifer.brown@jessamine.kyschools.us 
Type of placement: Public School 
 
Salvation Army 
736 W. Main St. Lexington, KY 40508 
Jennifer Andrews, MSW ; Jennifer.andrews@use.salvationarmy.org 
Boys and Girls Club – Quentin Carter, MSW, Quentin.Carter@louisville.edu  
Placement Type: poverty, homelessness, addiction recovery  case management or children's 
after school program 
 
SAFY- Specialized Alternatives for Families and Youth 
3150 Custer Dr., Suite 103, Lexington, KY 40517  
Contact - Clinical Director (Not MSW): Lisa Nicholson, nicholsonl@safy.org 
Amy Smith, MSW field instructor 
Placement Type: community mental health, case management, foster care 
 
St. Joseph Health Care (KY OneHealth) Cancer Center 
Julie Steffey, MSW; juliesteffey@sjhlex.org 
Placement Type: medical  
 
Step by Step (Healing and Empowering Young Moms) 
Contact: Alicia Sims, Program Director, alicias@sbslex.org, 859-258-7837 
MSW supervision provided by Vana Armstrong at Family Care Center 
(new site needs contract, excellent opportunity to work with individual young moms, groups 
and home visits) 
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Sunrise Children’s Services- 1151 Perryville Rd, Danville, KY 40423 
Jessica Wigginton, MSW , jwigginton@sunrise.org 
Placement Type: children's mental health case management 
 
The Willows at Citation 
1376 Silver Springs Drive, Lexington, KY 40511 
859-277-0320 
Kathy Ramsey, email: Kathy.Ramsey@willowscitation.com 
Placement Type: skilled nursing facility 
 
The Willows at Hamburg 
2531 Old Rosebud Road, Lexington, KY 40509 
859-543-0337 
Field Instructor:  Tracey Ragone; Email:  tracey.ragone@willowsathamburg.com 
Placement Type: skilled nursing facility 
 
The Willows at Fritz Farm 
Nicholasville Road area near the mall 
Jesseca Kendall, email: http://Jesseca.Kendall@willowsatfritzfarm.com 
Placement Type: skilled nursing facility 
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